POWERTEK EQUIPMENT COMPANY
               MUMBAI-INDIA
TRANSMISSION WITH PRECISION
POWERTEK EQUIPMENT CO
 www.powertekindia.com  2
FLANGE MOUNTED PLANETARY GEARBOX
Reduction Ratio : 3.5 : 1 to 6000 : 1 Or Even more
torque Rating : 50 N.m to 250000 N.m

POWERTEK EQUIPMENT CO
  7
1.3 MODEL IDENTIFICATION / ORDERING CODE
01        PGT    05        F          3.50     CM            H080    I H1
ORIENTATION
H1 = HORIZONTAL
H2 = AZIMUTH
H3 = V. FOOT RIGHT SIDE
H4 = V. FOOT LEFT SIDE
V1 = VERTICAL DOWNWARD
V2 = VERTICAL UPWARD
V3 = INCLINE SHAFT DOWNWARD
V4 = INCLINE SHAFT UPWARD
INPUT TYPE
H00 = FRAME SIZE e.g. H-80, H-100
(FOR HOLLOW INPUT)
F = FREE SOLID SHAFT
N = NON STANDARD SHAFT
HYD = HYDRAULIC MOTOR
TYPE
I = INCLINE
B = RIGHT ANGLE BEVEL
W = RIGHT ANGLE WORM
P = PARALLEL INPUT & OUTPUT
SHAFT
OUTPUT TYPE
CM = CYLINDRICAL MALE
CF = CYLINDRICAL FEMALE
SM = SPLINE MALE
SF = SPLINE FEMALE
SD = SHRINK DISC
REDUCTION RATIO AS PER THE SELECTION TABLE
NO OF STAGES
1 = SINGLE
2 = DOUBLE
3 = TRIPPLE
4 = QUADRUPLE
PGT = PRECISION
GEAR TRANSMISSIONS
MODEL
F = FOOT
L = FLANGE
A = AGITATOR
S = SHAFT
N = NON STANDARD
POWERTEK EQUIPMENT CO
 www.powertekindia.com  8
1.4 SELECTION PROCEDURE FOR PLANETARY DRIVE
To select the type of reduction gear the following  instruction concerning the applications should
be known.
 Torque to be transmitted (output torque)
 Input speed (RPM)
 Output speed (RPM)
 Operating condition  (i.e.  No of Start-ups per hour and  it subject to impacts
 Ambient temperature (0C)
 Radial  load on output shaft
 Radial  load on Input shaft
 Thrust load  if any
After knowing the above information following  steps to be followed  for the selection,
STEP 1
Select the reduction  ratio
     i =       Input speed
                       Output speed
Select nearest ration mentioned in the catalogue
STEP 2
Output torque to be transmitted.  If the output torque is not known then the torque can be
worked as,
torque (Nm) =  P x 9546          where P is Power in Kw
                  N
If the power available is in  HP, convert to Kw using relation. 1Hp=0.746 Kw
This above torque either defined output torque or calculated output torque or average output
torque to be multiplied by the service factor.
STEP 3